
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:776
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
ADVISORIES ON TOURISM
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether Canada & United States have issued travel advisories to its citizens for travels to India; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRI SULTAN AHMED) 

(a) & (b): Various countries including Canada and United States issue travel advisories from time to time, advising their citizens to
avoid travel or to take precautions while travel to any country or its parts for various reasons. 
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